 Product Bulletin M9220-Bxx-3
 Issue Date November 2, 2005
© 2005 Johnson Controls, Inc. 1
M9220-Bxx-3 Series
On/Off Electric Spring Return Actuators
The M9220-Bxx-3 Series On/Off Actuators are
direct-mount, spring return electric actuators that
operate on AC 24 V power at 50/60 Hz, DC 24 V

Johnson Controls representative.
2    M9220-Bxx-3 Series On/Off Electric Spring Return Actuators Product Bulletin
Ordering Information
Table 1: Electric Spring Return Actuator Models
Code
Number
Control
Type
Auxiliary
Switches
Power
Requirements
M9220-BGA-3 On/Off None AC 24 V at 50/60 Hz or
DC 24 V
M9220-BGC-3 On/Off Two AC 24 V at 50/60 Hz or
DC 24 V
M9220-BAA-3 On/Off None AC 120 V at 60 Hz
M9220-BAC-3 On/Off Two AC 120 V at 60 Hz
M9220-BDA-3 On/Off None AC 230 V at 50/60 Hz
M9220-BDC-3 On/Off Two AC 230 V at 50/60 Hz
Table 2: Accessories and Replacement Parts (Order Separately)
Code
Number
Description
DMPR-KC003* 7 in. (178 mm) Blade Pin Extension (without Bracket) for Johnson Controls® Direct-Mount
Damper Applications
M9000-158 Tandem Mounting Kit used to Mount Two Like Models of M9220-Bxx-3 Series On/Off Electric
Spring Return Actuators in Tandem to Deliver Twice the Torque
M9000-200 Commissioning Tool that Provides a Control Signal to Drive 24 V On/Off, Floating, Proportional,
and/or Resistive Electric Actuators
M9000-604 Replacement Anti-rotation Bracket Kit (with Screws) for M9220-Bxx-3 Series On/Off Electric
Spring Return Actuators
M9220-600 1 in. (25 mm) Jackshaft Coupler Kit (with Locking Clip) for Mounting M9220-Bxx-3 Series On/Off
Electric Spring Return Actuators on Dampers with 3/4 to 1-1/16 in. or 19 to 27 mm Round Shafts,
or 5/8 and 3/4 in. or 16, 18, and 19 mm Square Shafts
M9220-601 Replacement Coupler Kit (with Locking Clip) for Mounting M9220-Bxx-3 Series On/Off Electric
Spring Return Actuators on Dampers with 1/2 to 3/4 in. or 12 to 19 mm Round Shafts, or 3/8 and
1/2 in. or 10, 12, and 14 mm Square Shafts
M9220-602 Replacement Locking Clips for M9220-Bxx-3 Series On/Off Electric Spring Return Actuators
(Five per Bag)
M9220-603 Adjustable Stop Kit for M9220-Bxx-3 Series On/Off Electric Spring Return Actuators
M9220-604 Replacement Manual Override Cranks for M9220-Bxx-3 Series On/Off Electric Spring Return
Actuators (Five per Bag)
M9220-610 Replacement Shaft Gripper, 10 mm Square Shaft with Locking Clip
M9220-612 Replacement Shaft Gripper, 12 mm Square Shaft with Locking Clip
M9220-614 Replacement Shaft Gripper, 14 mm Square Shaft with Locking Clip
* Furnished with the damper and may be ordered separately.
M9220-Bxx-3 Series On/Off Electric Spring Return Actuators Product Bulletin    3
A
4